5/20/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: 11534129

Name: Kummel Creek TMDL Monitoring
Type: TMDL/303d Projects

Subtype: Monitor Listed Waters

Status: FINAL_RPT

Start Date: 6/7/2004
End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose: 2-year TMDL Monitoringkummel Creek TMDL Monitoring
WT_303D_TMDL_ID: 225
START_MILE_NO: 0
END_MILE_NO: 10.38

Objective: Name: KIEFER CREEK
Pollutants: Mercury, Sediment, Total Phosphorus

Impairments: Fishes Bioassessments (Streams), Oxygen, Dissolved, Physical substrate habitat alterations
Sources: Atmospheric Deposition - Toxics, Impacts from Hydrostructure Flow Regulation/modification, Loss of Riparian

Habitat, Non-Point Source
303d Category: Nonpoint source dominated

Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date
BAUMANN, JESSE W TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 6/7/2004
CLAYTON, NICOLE L COORDINATOR COMPLETE  2/14/2005
CONGDON, JAMES C TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 6/7/2004
CREEGAN, LISAJ COORDINATOR INACTIVE 6/7/2004
HEIM, DANIEL R TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 6/7/2004
Stremick, Laura L TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 6/7/2004
WATSON, DONALD L COORDINATOR INACTIVE 7/26/2006

Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status
5/2/2018 Lisa Helmuth Final Report Needed

End Date

10/31/2005
10/31/2005
10/31/2005
10/31/2005
10/31/2005
10/31/2005
11/30/2006

Organization

Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR

Comments

Comments

left dnr

left dnr

left dnr
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Actions
Action Detailed Description
Monitor or Propose 303(d) Listing 2-year TMDL Monitoring - Kummel Creek

TMDL Monitoring

TMDL Monitoring WT_303D_TMDL_ID: 225
START_MILE_NO: 0 END_MILE_NO: 10.38

2-year TMDL Monitoring

Start Date End Date  Status
6/7/2004 12/31/2099 COMPLETE

6/7/2004 12/31/2099 COMPLETE

WT_303D_TMDL_ID: 225 START_MILE_NO:

0 END_MILE_NO: 10.38

Details: Parameter Value/Amount Units

Total Nitrogen

Total Phosphorus

Total Suspended Solids

Monitoring Stations

Station ID
FB

143312
10008559
143336
143339
143338
143337
10012432
10012431

Assessment Units

WBIC

40400

41100

161300
161300
161600
161650
775100
787000
787100
787200
787300
787400

Comments

Name Comments

Field Blank No Location

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Bridge At Center Rd
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
Kummel Creek - Hwy 28

Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kummel Creek At Hwy H

Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

Segment Local Name

1
1
1

West Branch Milwaukee River
Un. Creek (T13n R18e Nw Se 7)
Unnamed Creek

Unnamed Creek

Lake Emily

Unamed

Collins Lake

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake (T09nr15es28)
Unnamed Lake (T09nr15es28)

Official Name
West Branch Milwaukee River
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Lake Emily
Unnamed
Collins Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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787500
787600
788300
788400
788800
788800
788800
829700
829700
829700
831400
831400
831400
831500
831600
831800
831900
832100
832100
832200
832600
832900
833200
833300
833800
834000
834000
834000
834100
834200
834300
834400
834500
834600
834900
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—_

w N
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Unnamed Lake (T09nr17es14)
Unnamed Lake (T10nr13es26)
Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Spring (T11nr16es12)
Rock River

Rock River

Rock River

Crawfish River

Crawfish River

Crawfish River

Beaver Dam River

Beaver Dam River

Beaver Dam River

Mud Lake

Lau Creek

Beaver Dam River East Channel
Cold Springs Cr

Casper Creek

Casper Creek

Local Water

Pratt Creek

Local Water

Lowell Millpond

Shaw Brook

Schultz Creek

Crystal Creek

Crystal Creek

Crystal Creek

Crystal Creek Tributary

Un Lake

Crystal Lake

Park Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed Stream

Calamus Creek

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Un Spring

Rock River

Rock River

Rock River
Crawfish River
Crawfish River
Crawfish River
Beaver Dam River
Beaver Dam River
Beaver Dam River
Mud Lake

Lau Creek

Beaver Dam River -E Channel
Cold Spring Creek
Casper Creek
Casper Creek
Unnamed

Pratt Creek
Unnamed

Lowell Millpond
Shaw Brook
Schultz Creek
Crystal Creek
Crystal Creek
Crystal Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Crystal Lake

Park Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Calamus Creek
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835100
835500
835800
835900
836000
836100
836200
836200
836300
836400
836500
836550
836550
836900
837100
837300
837500
837600
840800
840900
841400
841700
841800
842500
847300
847600
847600
847700
853750
853800
854900
855400
855500
855600
855700
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Beaver Dam Lake

Mill Creek

Fox Lake

Alto Creek

Local Water

Drew Creek

Cambra Creek (Canada)
Cambra Creek

Cambra Creek Tributary #1
Local Water

Beaver Creek

Tributary to Beaver Creek
Local Water

Unnamed

Lost Lake

Chub Lake

Maunesha River

Stony Brook

Mud Creek

Local Water

Nolan Creek

Danville Millpond
Unnamed Stream
Crawfish River - Columbus Mill Pond
Unnamed Stream

Silver Creek

Silver Creek

Clyman Creek
TRIBUTARY TO THE ROCK RIVER
Ashippun River

Alderley Millpond

Davy Creek

Dawson Creek

Unnamed Stream

Local Water

Beaver Dam Lake
Mill Creek

Fox Lake

Alto Creek
Unnamed

Drew Creek
Cambra Creek
Cambra Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Beaver Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Lost Lake

Chub Lake
Maunesha River
Stony Brook
Mud Creek
Unnamed

Nolan Creek
Danville Millpond

Unnamed

Columbus Mill Pond

Unnamed

Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Clyman Creek
Unnamed
Ashippun River
Alderley Millpond
Davy Creek
Dawson Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed
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856000
856250
856400
856500
856500
856600
856800
856900
857000
857100
857300
857500
857600
858600
858600
858700
858700
858700
858800
859000
859100
859150
859150
859200
859300
859400
859500
859600
859900
859900
860000
860000
860300
860400
860500
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Baker Creek

Tributary to Baker Creek

Mud Run Creek

Rubicon River

Rubicon River

Hepp Creek

Neosho Millpond

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Lake (T10nr17es28)
Mud Lake Creek

Unnamed Stream

Butler Creek

Local Water

Wildcat Creek

Wildcat Creek

Unnamed Trib to Wildcat Creek
Unnamed Trib to Wildcat Creek
Unnamed Trib to Wildcat Creek
Unnamed

Oliver Creek

Neda Creek

TRIBUTARY TO WILDCAT CREEK

Local Water

Unnamed Trib to Wildcat Creek

Unnamed Tributary To Dead Creek

Woodland Creek
Local Water
Lentz Creek

Sinissippi Lake

Sinissippi Lake Beach, Neider Park Landing

Dead Creek
Dead Creek

Unnamed Stream

Tributary to Dead Creek to the Rock River

Unnamed Trib to Dead Creek

Baker Creek
Unnamed

Mud Run Creek
Rubicon River
Rubicon River
Hepp Creek
Neosho Mill Pond
Unnamed
Unnamed

Mud Lake Creek
Unnamed

Butler Creek
Unnamed
Wildcat Creek
Wildcat Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Oliver Creek
Neda Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Woodland Creek
Unnamed

Lentz Creek
Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)
Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)
Dead Creek
Dead Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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860800
861200
861300
861400
861400
861500
861525
861600
861700
861900
862200
862400
862500
862600
862700
862800
862900
863000
863100
863400
863500
863500
863500
863800
864000
864100
864200
864300
865000
865200
866200
867300
867400
867600
867700
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Unnamed Stream
Horicon Marsh

Rock River, West Branch
East Branch Rock River
East Branch Rock River
West Bay Channel

Local Water

Irish Creek

Gill Creek

Kekoskee Millpond
Lower Mayville Millpond
Upper Mayville Millpond
Fink Creek

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Kummel Creek

Kummel Creek

Kummel Creek
Unnamed Stream
Theresa Marsh Flowage
Lomira Creek

Unnamed Tributary To Lomira Creek
Local Water

Lomira Pond

Crystal Spring

No Name Creek
Burnett Ditch

Clarks Ditch

Luebke Ditch

Mill Creek

Unnamed

Horicon Marsh

West Branch Rock River
East Branch Rock River
East Branch Rock River
West Bay Channel
Unnamed

Irish Creek

Gill Creek

Kekoskee Millpond
Lower Mayville Pond 174
Upper Mayville Millpond 172
Fink Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Kiefer Creek

Kiefer Creek

Kiefer Creek

Unnamed

Theresa Marsh Flowage
Lomira Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Lomira Pond

Crystal Spring

No Name Creek

Burnett Ditch

Clarks Ditch

Luebke Ditch

Mill Creek
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867800 1 Local Water Unnamed
868200 1 Townline Ditch Townline Ditch
868300 1 Stub Ditch Stub Ditch
868400 1 Plum Creek Plum Creek
868700 1 Schaumbergs Ditch Schaumbergs Ditch
868900 1 Clubhouse Ditch Clubhouse Ditch
869100 1 Main Ditch Main Ditch
869400 1 Conners Ditch Conners Ditch
869600 1 Libby Creek Libby Creek
872200 1 Mieske Ditch Mieske Ditch
872300 1 Local Water Unnamed
872400 1 Spring Brook Spring Brook
3000010 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
3000099 1 Baker Creek Trib Unnamed
3000107 1 Cambra Creek Tributary #2 Unnamed
3000256 1 Local Water Unnamed
4000001 1 Unnamed Lake Silver Creek Pond
5028983 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5028985 1 Local Water Unnamed
5029052 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5029058 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5029088 1 Local Water Unnamed
5029095 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5029139 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5029368 1 Gill Creek Unnamed
5029602 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5029611 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5029627 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5029702 1 Local Water Unnamed
5029768 1 Local Water Unnamed
5029938 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030067 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030109 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030125 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5030214 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
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5030257 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030306 1 Slag Road Trib Unnamed
5030329 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5030335 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030380 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030413 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030427 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030436 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5030448 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5030545 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030548 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030559 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030605 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030697 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030752 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030771 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5030950 1 Local Water Unnamed
5030974 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5031010 1 Local Water Unnamed
5031064 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5031067 1 Local Water Unnamed
5031084 1 Local Water Unnamed
5031110 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5031117 1 Local Water Unnamed
5031271 1 Local Water Unnamed
5031308 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5031312 1 Pratt Creek Pratt Creek
5031360 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5031378 1 Unnamed Trib Unnamed
5031431 1 Unnamed Trib Unnamed
5031486 1 Local Water Unnamed
5031576 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5031929 1 Local Water Unnamed
5031929 2 Local Water Unnamed

5032013 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5032090 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032111 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032229 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032281 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032437 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032519 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032693 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032727 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032765 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5032776 1 Local Water Unnamed
5033246 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5033263 1 Local Water Unnamed
5033317 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5033535 1 Local Water Unnamed
5033567 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5033576 1 Local Water Unnamed
5033769 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5033785 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5033993 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034155 1 Unnamed Trib to Crawfish R Unnamed
5034257 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5565384 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565464 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565525 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565558 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5565567 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5565591 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565689 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565808 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5565943 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565988 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565990 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566073 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566075 1 Colleins Ditch Unnamed

5566079 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5566084 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566135 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566161 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566166 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566180 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566265 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566328 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566332 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566344 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566374 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566397 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566423 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566428 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566497 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566502 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566521 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5566533 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566534 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566563 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566577 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566582 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566598 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566656 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566683 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566691 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566695 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566741 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566752 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566775 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566828 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566834 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566869 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566920 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566950 1 Local Water Unnamed

5567009 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5567012 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567039 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567089 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567093 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5567099 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567132 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567167 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567195 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567253 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567300 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567306 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567326 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567336 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567365 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567388 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567400 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567430 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567470 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567493 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567494 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567517 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567523 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567544 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567553 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567556 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567571 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567582 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567601 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567636 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567637 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567687 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567708 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567743 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567762 1 Local Water Unnamed

5567834 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5568060 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568061 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568069 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568119 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568135 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568160 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568193 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568243 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568352 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568440 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568558 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568562 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568578 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568593 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568602 1 Mayville Swimming Pond Unnamed
5568635 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568668 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568763 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568789 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568790 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568815 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568829 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568900 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569207 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569315 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569648 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569680 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569709 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569711 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569910 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569923 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569937 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569946 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570185 1 Local Water Unnamed

5570201 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5570225 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570362 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570587 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570956 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571105 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571157 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571212 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571268 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571309 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571379 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571401 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571408 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571463 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571494 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571529 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571560 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571612 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571665 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571679 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571707 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571744 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571797 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571802 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571803 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571831 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571867 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572130 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572550 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572830 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572944 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572961 1 Local Water Unnamed
5573354 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588356 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588371 1 Local Water Unnamed

5588372 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5588373 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588378 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588380 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588385 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588387 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588391 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588569 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588575 1 Local Water Unnamed
5589537 1 Local Water Unnamed
5589566 1 Local Water Unnamed
5589575 1 Local Water Unnamed
5590225 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date
WTO060 TMDL MONITORING 10/1/2004
WT073 TMDL MONITORING 10/1/2005
Forms

Form Code Form Name

CONTINUOUS Continuous Data Upload

Methods

Method Code Method Description

DNR-FPM-SONDES2006 Multi-Parameter Continuous Meter (Sondes) Guidelines 2006

DNR-FPM-2301 Open Channel Flow Measurement 1988

DNR-FPM-2502 Temperature (Instantaneous) Digital Meter 1995

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

6/24/2004 11:15 COMPLETE KC2 143312 Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
6/24/2004 11:30 COMPLETE SWMS11932999 143339 Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
6/24/2004 11:45 COMPLETE SWMS11933087 10008559 Kummel Creek - Bridge At Center Rd
6/24/2004 11:55 COMPLETE SWMS11933220 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
7/1/2004 COMPLETE TEMP 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
7/1/2004 COMPLETE TEMP 143312 Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
7/1/2004 11:40 ~ COMPLETE SWMS11933642 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville

7/1/2004 11:50  COMPLETE SWMS11933684 143336 Kummel Creek - Center Road

End Date
10/1/2005
9/30/2006
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7/1/2004 12:10
7/1/2004 12:15
7/6/2004 11:50
7/6/2004 12:00
7/6/2004 12:10
7/6/2004 12:20
7/9/2004 15:30
7/9/2004 15:50
7/21/2004 12:55
7/21/2004 13:00
7/21/2004 13:10
7/21/2004 13:20
7/30/2004 13:55
7/30/2004 14:02
7/30/2004 14:15
7/30/2004 14:30
8/3/2004
8/3/2004 13:00
9/1/2004 11:50
9/3/2004 10:20
9/3/2004 10:30
9/3/2004 10:40
9/3/2004 10:45
9/15/2004 19:05
10/5/2004 13:40
12/7/2004 13:44
1/13/2005 14:10
1/13/2005 14:15
1/13/2005 14:30
2/1/2005 14:10
2/7/2005 13:30
3/2/2005 13:30
3/2/2005 14:00
3/7/2005 0:40
3/7/2005 10:20

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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SWMS 11933711
KC2

SWMS 11934704
SWMS11936011
SWMS11936050
SWMS11936096
SWMS11936282
KC3
SWMS11936395
SWMS11936429
SWMS11936513
SWMS 11936606
SWMS11936711
SWMS11955139
SWMS11955163
KC4

TEMP

KC5

KC7
SWMS11955199
SWMS11955489
SWMS11955523
SWMS11955617
KC8

KC8

KC10

SWMS 11957581
SWMS11957608
KC11
SWMS11957709
KC13

KC14
SWMS11957829
SWMS11975913
SWMS11975838

143339
143312
143337
143336
143339
143312
143339
143312
143337
143336
143339
143312
143337
143336
143339
143312
143336
143312
143312
143337
143336
143339
143312
143312
143312
143312
143337
143336
143312
143336
143312
143312
143336
143339
143337

Kummel Creek - County Road Ah

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - County Road Ah

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - County Road Ah

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - County Road Ah

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - County Road Ah

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - County Road Ah

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
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3/7/2005 10:25
3/7/2005 10:45
4/4/2005 15:20
4/4/2005 15:45
4/4/2005 15:55
4/4/2005 16:00
5/3/2005 13:50
5/11/2005 16:00
6/7/2005 11:10
6/7/2005 11:25
6/7/2005 11:40
6/7/2005 11:50
7/6/2005 15:00
7/21/2005 14:25
8/8/2005 11:20
8/8/2005 11:39
8/8/2005 11:42
8/8/2005 12:00
9/1/2005 14:20
10/4/2005 15:30
10/4/2005 15:45
11/15/2005 8:45
11/15/2005 10:55
11/15/2005 11:45
11/15/2005 12:15
7/12/2006 11:43
7/12/2006 12:04
7/12/2006 12:20
7/12/2006 12:40
7/12/2006 13:01
7/12/2006 13:20
7/12/2006 13:20
7/26/2006 11:00
7/26/2006 11:10
7/26/2006 11:25

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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SWMS 11975865
KC15
KC1767
KC17AH
KC17CR
KC1749
KC18
KC19
KC2267
KC22AH
KC22CR
KC2249
KC6723
KC6724
KC6725
KCAH25
KCCR25
KC4925
KC6726
KCCR
KCe7
S-06
S-01

S-05
S-04
11628282
11628271
11628306
11628260
11628316
11628249
11628293
11650188
11650177
11650242

143336
143312
143312
143339
143336
143337
143312
143312
143312
143339
143336
143337
143312
143312
143312
143339
143336
143337
143312
143336
143312
FB
143337
143312
10012431
143312
143339
10012432
143336
10012431
143337
143337
143312
143339
10012432

Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Field Blank No Location

Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
Kummel Creek At Hwy H

Kummel Creek - Center Road

Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
Kummel Creek At Hwy H
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7/26/2006 11:30  COMPLETE 11650166 143336 Kummel Creek - Center Road

7/26/2006 11:40 COMPLETE 11650232 10012431 Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

7/26/2006 11:55 COMPLETE 11650252 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
8/9/2006 11:01 COMPLETE 11676922 143312 Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
8/9/2006 11:10  COMPLETE 11676911 143339 Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
8/9/2006 11:23 COMPLETE 11676900 143336 Kummel Creek - Center Road

8/9/2006 11:30  COMPLETE 11676869 10012432 Kummel Creek At Hwy H

8/9/2006 11:40  COMPLETE 11676879 10012431 Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

8/9/2006 11:50 COMPLETE 11676889 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
8/23/2006 11:27 COMPLETE 11688071 143312 Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
8/23/2006 11:50 COMPLETE 11688060 143339 Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
8/23/2006 12:06 COMPLETE 11688008 10012432 Kummel Creek At Hwy H

8/23/2006 12:26  COMPLETE 11688049 143336 Kummel Creek - Center Road

8/23/2006 12:46 COMPLETE 11688026 10012431 Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

8/23/2006 13:00 COMPLETE 11688036 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
9/6/2006 13:00 COMPLETE 11857735 143312 Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
9/6/2006 13:10  COMPLETE 11857724 143339 Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
9/6/2006 13:20  COMPLETE 11857682 10012432 Kummel Creek At Hwy H

9/6/2006 13:30 COMPLETE 11857713 143336 Kummel Creek - Center Road

9/6/2006 13:40  COMPLETE 11857692 10012431 Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

9/6/2006 13:55 COMPLETE 11857702 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
9/21/2006 9:45 COMPLETE 11933600 143312 Kiefer Creek - Kummel Creek Hwy 67/175
9/21/2006 9:55  COMPLETE 11933588 143339 Kummel Creek - County Road Ah
9/21/2006 10:10  COMPLETE 11933575 10012432 Kummel Creek At Hwy H

9/21/2006 10:20 COMPLETE 11933561 143336 Kummel Creek - Center Road

9/21/2006 10:35 COMPLETE 11933551 10012431 Kummel Creek At Hwy Hh

9/21/2006 10:55 COMPLETE 11933540 143337 Kummel Creek - Hwy 49/Brownsville
9/7/2007 COMPLETE 143336 Kummel Creek - Center Road
Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00
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Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



